
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1378
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012
CBSE STREAMS 
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any demand made by the Member of Parliament to A&N Islands dated 28/2/2012 for opening CBSE Streams such as
Science, Computer, Commerce in the GSSS (Telugu Medium) Haddo, Port Blair in A&N Islands as were introduced in GSSS
(Mohanpura,Model,Bhatubasti etc.in A&N Islands); 

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be opened; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D.PURANDESWARI) 

(a) Yes,sir. 

(b)&(c) Commerce stream is already available in GSSS Haddo (Tefugu Medium). However, introduction of Science and Computer
Science streams is presently not under consideration due to lack of appropriate teaching & infrastructure facilities. 
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